feet to a corner; thence Southward along line of 
property not or formerly of Thomas Dunkle ten 
(10) feet to a corner; thence Eastward along line 
of property now or formerly of John Stump fifty 
(50) feet to said Cedar Street; thence Northward 
alond same one hundred three (103) feet to the 
place of beginning.

BEING KNOWN AS: 822 Elm Street, 
Reading, Pennsylvania 19601.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES is vested 
in Gilberto Marmolejos by Deed from Jorge 
Saeteros dated May 15, 2007 and recorded May 
23, 2007 in Deed Book 05142, Page 0151.

[...]

ON the northeast by abutting property of 

Henry K. Grill, 
ON the southeast by a ten (10’) feet wide 

alley; and 

ON the southwest by property and lot of 

Robert Mengel.
CONTAINING IN FRONT on said Lancaster 

Avenue fifteen (15’) feet and in depth to said 
private alley of one hundred and sixty-one feet 
(161’) more or less.

PARCEL NO. 18-5306-57-54-8339
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES vested in 

Carmen Y. Vega and Miguel A. Vega, husband 
and wife by Deed from Bruce E. Mallatratt 
and Nilda C. Mallatratt dated 08/22/2006 and 
recorded 11/15/2006 in the Berks County

[...]

a corner of property now or late of George W. 
Green; thence westwardly along said Fairview 
Avenue sixty-two (62’) feet more or less to a 
corner of property now or late of the Reading 
School District; thence southwardly along the 
same at right angles to said Fairview Avenue 
one-hundred seventy-five (175’) feet to a point in 
the center line of a twenty (20’) feet wide private 
driveway; thence eastwardly at right angles to the 
last described line and along the center line of 
said twenty (20’) feet wide private driveway and 
property now or late of John J. Balson, sixty-two 
(62’) feet to a point in line of property now or 
late of George W. Green; thence along the same at 
right angles to said Fairview Avenue one-hundred 
seventy-five (175’) feet to a place of beginning.

CONTAINING in front on said Fairview 
Avenue sixty-two (62’) feet more or less and 
in depth of equal line of said twenty (20’) feet 
wide private driveway one-hundred seventy-five 
(175’) feet.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1940 Fairview Avenue, 

Reading, Pennsylvania 19606.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES is vested in 
Richard P. Coller by Deed from George K. Green 
and James K. Green dated September 3, 1976 
and recorded September 8, 1976 in Deed Book

[...]

Northern line of said Garfield Avenue a distance 
of forty-four and twenty-five one-hundredths 
feet (44.25 feet) to a point; thence Northwardly 
along Lot No. 209 as shown on said Plan by a line 
making a right angle with said Garfield Avenue, 
a distance of one hundred twenty-five feet (125 
feet) to a point in the Southern line of a twelve 
feet (12 feet) wide alley; thence Eastward along 
said alley by a line making a right angle with the 
last described line a distance of forty-four and 
twenty-five one-hundredth feet (44.25 feet) to

[...]

thence Southwardly along property of 
No. 2201 Garfield Avenue by a line making a 
right angle with said twelve feet (12 feet) wide 
alley and said line passing through the nine 
inch (09 inch) party wall dividing No. 2201 and 
No. 2203 Garfield Avenue, a distance of one 
hundred twenty-five feet (125 feet) to the place 
of BEGINNING.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN: 
Cheryl Lynn Hill Palmer deeded by Cheryl Lynn 
Hill Palmer, formerly known as Cheryl L. Hill, 
Deed dated 03/10/06, date recorded 4/19/06, in 
Deed Book 4855, Page 1334.

BEING KNOWN AS 2203 Garfield Avenue,

[...]

(257.50 feet) to a point, a corner of Lot No. 1 
on above-mentioned plan of lots for Shaune 
Piper; thence extending in a Northwesterly 
direction along Lot No. 1 on a line bearing 
North seventy-two (72) degrees forty-three (43) 
minutes fifty-five (55) seconds West a distance 
of three hundred seventy-seven (377.00) feet to 
a point in line of property belonging to Harrison 
L. Diehl and Jemina G. Diehl, his wife; thence 
extending in a Northeasterly direction along 
property belonging to Harrison L. Diehl and 
Jemina G. Diehl, his wife, on a line bearing North

[...]

wide), and on the West by Lot No. 35, upon which 
is erected No. 9 Margaret Drive, and being more 
fully bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING AT A CORNER marked by an 
iron pin in the northern building line of Margaret 
Drive, a distance of four hundred seventy one 
feet one quarter inch (471’ 1/4”) westwardly 
from the beginning of a curve, having a radius 
of twenty (20) feet connecting the northern 
building line of the aforesaid Margaret Drive 
with the western building line of Chrystine Drive, 
thence in a westerly direction along the northern